EC 20 www.recom-international.comAugust 2002
Selection Guide
ECONOLINE - DC/DC-Converter
RB Series, 1 Watt, SIP7 (Single & Dual Output)
Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Voltage Voltage Current
SIP 7 (2kV) (VDC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RB-XX1.8S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 1.8 555 70
RB-XX3.3S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 3.3 303 75
RB-XX05S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 5 200 70-78
RB-XX09S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 9 111 70-78
RB-XX12S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 2) 12 84 78-82
RB-XX15S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 15 66 80-84
RB-XX24S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 24 42 74-85
RB-XX1.8D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±1.8 ±278 70
RB-XX3.3D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±3.3 ±152 70
RB-XX05D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±5 ±100 70-78
RB-XX09D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±9 ±56 75-80
RB-XX12D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±12 ±42 78-84
RB-XX15D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±15 ±33 80-84
RB-XX24D (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 ±24 ±21 80-84
Input Voltage ±10%
Input Filter Capacitor Type
Output Voltage Accuracy ±5%
Line Voltage Regulation 1,2%/1% V Input